Volume 18, Issue 14 Page 848 April 6, 2012
Arizona Administrative Register / Secretary of State
�otices of Recodification
�OTICES OF RECODIFICATIO�
When the Secretary of State’s Office finds it necessary to recodify a Chapter in order to maintain the integrity of the codification
system or whenever an agency requests, in writing, that the Office recodify an entire Chapter or portion of a Chapter, the Office
will publish a Notice of Recodification in the Register.
�OTICE OF RECODIFICATIO�
TITLE 8. EMERGE�CY A�D MILITARY AFFAIRDS
CHAPTER 3. DEPARTME�T OF EMERGE�CY A�D MILITARY AFFAIRS
DIVISIO� OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
Editor’s ote: Laws 2010, Ch. 208 transferred the Military Installation Fund from the Department of Commerce to the
Department of Emergency and Military affairs.
[R12-36]
1. A list of the Subchapters, Articles, Parts, and Sections being recodified along with their respective headings:
20 A.A.C. 1, Article 5. Military Installation Fund
R20-1-501. Definitions
R20-1-502. Notice of Application Deadline and Public Comment Period
R20-1-503. Administrative Review
R20-1-504. Application for Acquisition of Private Property
R20-1-505. Application for Project Funding
R20-1-506. Leaving an Application on File
R20-1-507. Department Solicitation of Comments
R20-1-508. Department Report to Commission and Notice of Hearing
R20-1-509. Scoring Applications for Acquisition of Private Property
R20-1-510. Criteria for Projects
R20-1-511. Military Affairs Commission Recommendations
R20-1-512. Department Decision
R20-1-513. Military Installation Preservation and Enhancement Project Reporting Requirements
R20-1-514. Appeals
2. A list of the Subchapters (if applicable), Articles, Parts (if applicable), and Sections as recodified along with their
respective headings:
8 A.A.C. 3, Article 1. Military Installation Fund
R8-3-101. Definitions
R8-3-102. Notice of Application Deadline and Public Comment Period
R8-3-103. Administrative Review
R8-3-104. Application for Acquisition of Private Property
R8-3-103. Application for Project Funding
R8-3-106. Leaving an Application on File
R8-3-107. Department Solicitation of Comments
R8-3-108. Department Report to Commission and Notice of Hearing
R8-3-109. Scoring Applications for Acquisition of Private Property
R8-3-110. Criteria for Projects
R8-3-111. Military Affairs Commission Recommendations
R8-3-112. Department Decision
R8-3-113. Military Installation Preservation and Enhancement Project Reporting Requirements
R8-3-114. Appeals
3. A conversion table between the two numbering schemes:
Old �umbering Scheme �ew �umbering Scheme
20 A.A.C. 1, Article 5. Military Installation Fund 8 A.A.C. 3, Article 1. Military Installation Fund
R20-1-501. Definitions R8-3-101. Definitions
Arizona Administrative Register / Secretary of State
�otices of Recodification
April 6, 2012 Page 849 Volume 18, Issue 14
4. The name and address of agency personnel with whom persons may communicate regarding the recodification.
Name: John E. Burk, Ph.D., Senior Executive Officer
Address: Arizona Department of Emergency and Military Affairs
5636 E. McDowell Road, Building 101
Phoenix, AZ 85008
Telephone: (602) 267-2732
Fax: (602) 267-2549
E-mail: john.burk@azdema.gov
or
Name: Andrew Larsen, Admin. Asst.
Address: Arizona Department of Emergency and Military Affairs
5636 E. McDowell Road, Building 101
Phoenix, AZ 85008
Telephone: (602) 267-2351
Fax: (602) 267-2549
E-mail: andrew.larsen@azdema.gov
R20-1-502. Notice of Application Deadline and Public Com-
ment Period
R8-3-102. Notice of Application Deadline and Public Com-
ment Period
R20-1-503. Administrative Review R8-3-103. Administrative Review
R20-1-504. Application for Acquisition of Private Property R8-3-104. Application for Acquisition of Private Property
R20-1-503. Application for Project Funding R8-3-103. Application for Project Funding
R20-1-506. Leaving an Application on File R8-3-106. Leaving an Application on File
R20-1-507. Department Solicitation of Comments R8-3-107. Department Solicitation of Comments
R20-1-508. Department Report to Commission and Notice
of Hearing
R8-3-108. Department Report to Commission and Notice
of Hearing
R20-1-509. Scoring Applications for Acquisition of
Private Property
R8-3-109. Scoring Applications for Acquisition of
Private Property
R20-1-510. Criteria for Projects R8-3-110. Criteria for Projects
R20-1-511. Military Affairs Commission Recommendations R8-3-111. Military Affairs Commission Recommendations
R20-1-512. Department Decision R8-3-112. Department Decision
R20-1-513. Military Installation Preservation and
Enhancement Project Reporting Requirements
R8-3-113. Military Installation Preservation and
Enhancement Project Reporting Requirements
R20-1-514. Appeals R8-3-114. Appeals